FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ADOPTED
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2022 FOR:05/25/2022
FUNDABLE
PORTION
TIER 1
PRINCIPAL
TIER PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED FORGIVENESS SCWFG AMOUNT TO BE UNADOPTED
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT AMT AMT REPAID FUNDS

Maitland Collection & Transmission AWARDED

Tierl 540 48027 WW/Con (Gravity Force Main Piping & Lift Station) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021] 9/15/2021 $2,408,842| $0| $0! $2,408,842| $0|
Maitland Septic to Sewer Phase 2-4

Tierl 540 48028 WW/Con (Collection Septic to Sewer) 5/25/2022 9/22/2022 12/21/2022| $9,175,000| $0| $0! $9,175,000) $0|
Hollywood Treatment AWARDED

Tierl 495 0604C WW/Con (DIW Pump Station & RO Effluent Disposal) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 11/23/2021] $12,000,000) $0| $0! $12,000,000 $0|
Gulf Breeze* Treatment

Tierl 465 57080 WW/Con (Expansion of Existing WWTP) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $6,585,000) $0| $0! $6,585,000) $0|
Green Cove Springs* Treatment AWARDED

Tierl 459.84 10042 WW/Con (Harbor Road WRF Expansion, Phase 2) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 10/18/2021] $6,186,500) $0| $0! $6,186,500) $0|
Largo Treatment AWARDED

ITier1 450 52027 WW/Con (WWREF Biological Treatment ) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021] 11/8/2021] $12,000,000) $0| $0! $12,000,000 $0|
Mary Esther* Treatment AWARDED

ITier1 450 46020 WW/Con (Treatment Facilities Rehabilitation) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 9/17/2021 $1,846,750) $0| $0! $1,846,750) $0|
Everglades City* WWTP Improvements

[Tierl 419.83 11092 WW/Con (Replace existing WWTP) 5/25/2022| 9/22/2022| 12/21/2022| $2,832,300 30 $0 $2,832,300) $0|
Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Authority Treatment AWARDED

Tierl 415 1302A WW/Con (Deep Injection Wells) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 10/29/2021 $12,000,000] $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
Palm Bay Treatment & Transmission AWARDED

Tierl 400 5072 WW/Con (South Regional WRF) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 11/23/2021 $6,938,800) $0 $0 $6,938,800| 30
Florida City Transmission Improvements

Tierl 375 13103 WW/Con (Project 7 & 13 - Increase) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022| $1,226,778| $0 $0 $1,226,778| $0|
Haines City WWTP Upgrades

Tierl 375 53046 WW/Con (Design and Construction for WWTP) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022 9/21/2022 $5,938,230| $0| $0! $5,938,230) $0|
Haines City Digester to EQ Conversion

Tierl 375 53046 WW/Con (WWTP Improvements) 5/25/2022 9/22/2022 12/21/2022| $506,815| $0| $0! $506,815 $0|
Pace Property Finance Authority, Inc. Reclaimed Water AWARDED

Tierl 375 57060 WW/Con (Reclaim Water Sys. Improv. RIBs and GST) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 9/20/2021] $3,133,340 30 $0 $3,133,340 $0|
Jennings* | & | Correction w/generator added

Tierl 363.34 24022 WW/Con (Infiltration & Inflow Correction) 5/25/2022| 9/22/2022| 12/21/2022| $647,677| 30 $2,592,400) $647,677, $0|
Fruitland Park* Transmission

Tierl 360.16 35082 WW/Con (Urick Street Forcemain Extention) 5/25/2022| 9/22/2022| 12/21/2022| $1,470,483| 30 $908,229 $1,470,483| $0|
Winter Haven Collection & Reclaimed Water AWARDED

Tierl 350 53130 WW/Con (LS Rehab and Reclaimed System Expansion) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 10/27/2021] $10,954,050)| 30 $0 $10,954,050) $0|
Newberry Treatment Improvements

[Tierl 349.18 1080 WW/Plan (Increase for Disposal Property) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022| $1,075,000) 30 $0 $1,075,000) $0|
Dunedin Treatment AWARDED

[Tierl 340 5202C WW/Con (Electrical and control systems upgrades) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 11/23/2021] $10,395,000| 30| $0 $10,395,000) $0|
Milton Treatment AWARDED

[Tierl 311 57030 'WW/Con (New Wastewater Treatment Facilities) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 9/21/2021] $4,000,000) 30 $0 $4,000,000) $0|
Bartow Treatment AWARDED

Tierl 300 53022 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Rehab) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 10/19/2021 $12,000,000] $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0
Cape Coral Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water

Tierl 200 36012 WW/Con (New North 2 Area Services) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $12,000,000]| 30 $0 $12,000,000 $0|
Fort Myers Beach* Stormwater Management AWARDED

Tierl 200 36086 SW/Con (Conveyance and Treatment Systems) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/7/2022 $3,704,800) 30 $0 $3,704,800) $0|
Orlando Treatment AWARDED

Tierl 166.4 4804A WW/DB (Rehab and Expansion of Conservl WWTP) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/7/2022 $12,000,000| 30 $0 $12,000,000 $0|
Palm Coast WWTP Improvements

Tierl 120 18043 WW/Con (WWTF #2 Expansion) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022 9/21/2022 $2,468,001 $0 $0 $2,468,001 $0
Palm Coast Treatment Expansion AWARDED

ITier 120 18043 WW/Con (Expand WWTP Capacity) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 10/29/2021] $9,531,999 $0| $0! $9,531,999 $0|
Charlotte County Collection AWARDED

Tierl 100 0802H WW/Con (Ackerman Vacuum Sewer Collect Facilities) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 11/15/2021] $10,843,718 30 $0 $10,843,718| $0|
Davenport* WWTP Improvements

Tierl 100 53072 WW/Con (Increase for WWTP Improvements) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022| $4,270,528| 30 $0 $4,270,528| $0|
Golden Beach* Stormwater Improvements

[Tierl 100 13110 SW/Con (Center Island Pump Station) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021] 3/9/2022] $501,994] 30| S0, $501,994| S0|

[TOTAL AWARDED SEGMENTS: $129,943,799| $0| $0 $129,943,799| $0|

[TOTAL UNAWARDED SEGMENTS: $48,697,806| $0| $3,500,629| $48,697,806| $0|

[roTALs: $178,641,605) $0 $3,500,629 $178,641,605| $0

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ADOPTED
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2022 FOR:05/25/2022
FUNDABLE
PORTION
TIER 2
&TIER3
PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED PRINCIPAL SCWFG AMOUNT TO BE UNADOPTED
TIER PROJECT DESCRIPTION FORGIVENESS REPAID FUNDS
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT AMT AMT
Oak Hill* Collection
Tier2 625 1160 WW/Con (Indian Harbor Estates Septic to Sewer) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022| $5,284,108| $4,000,000) $0 $1,284,108| $0|
Mount Dora Treatment AWARDED
Tier2 540 35148 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Improvements) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 5/27/2022| $12,000,000| 30 $0 $12,000,000 $0|
dison* Treatment and Transmission AWARDED
Tier2 519.28 40040 WW/Con (Lift Station and WWTP rehab) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 11/22/2021 $4,925,782| $4,000,000| $0 $925,782 30
American Beach Water and Sewer District* Collection AWARDED
Tier2 514.25 45050 WW/Con (Collection System Expansion) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/7/2022 $6,140,093| $4,000,000) $0 $2,140,093| $0|
Lake Placid* Transmission
Tier2 509 28022 WW/Con (Force Main to Conference Center) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $1,879,600) 30 $1,503,680) $1,879,600) $0|
Satellite Beach Stormwater Management AWARDED
ITier2 450 5151 SW/Con (LORI LAINE TRUNKLINE REPLACEMENT) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 2/23/2022| $2,666,218 $0| $0! $2,666,218| $0|
Flagler Beach* Treatment
|Tier2 400 18013 WW/Con (Upgrade to AWT) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022] $12,000,000] $0 $0 $12,000,000 30
Pompano Beach Septic to Sewer
|Tier2 400 6247 WW/Con (Area C Sanitary Sewer ) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022, 9/21/2022 $2,882,108| $0 $0 $2,882,108| $0
Arcadia* Major Sewer Rehab
[Tier2 389.83 14014 'WW/Con (Rehab sewers, manholes, pump stat., & FM) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $5,400,000) $4,000,000 $0 $1,400,000 $0|
Starke* Collection System Rehab
Tier2 386.84 4020 WW/Con (Inflow/Infiltration and new Transmission) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022| $5,358,808| $4,000,000) $0 $1,358,808| $0|
Clewiston* Sewer Rehab AWARDED
Tier2 386 26044 WW/Con (Lift Station Pump Replacement) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/23/2022 $2,955,000) $0 $2,364,000) $2,955,000| 30
Titusville Transmission Improvements
Tier2 375 5034 WW/Con (Indian River Force Main Replacement) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022| $4,889,000 $0 $0 $4,889,000) $0|
Big Bend Water Authority* Treatment AWARDED
Tier2 364 15053 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Upgrade) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 12/14/2021] $2,692,600) 30 $2,154,080) $2,692,600) $0|
Mulberry* Collection & Treatment
Tier2 363 53121 WW/Con (Lift Station #1 and WWTF Upgrades) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022] $3,734,700| $2,987,760)| $0 $746,940| $0
Springfield* Collection AWARDED
|Tier2 361.19 3053 WW/Con (Collection System Rehab) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 12/10/2021 $6,557,788| $4,000,000| $0 $2,557,788| $0
Macclenny* Collection AWARDED
[Tier2 360.95 2051 WW/Con (Inflow/Infiltration Correction) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 12/21/2021] $4,888,000) $3,910,400 $0 $977,600| $0|
Fort Meade* Collection
[Tier2 360.69 53112 WW/Con (Inflow and Infiltration Correction) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $4,391,000) $3,512,800) $0 $878,200| $0|
Monticello*
|Tier2 360.26 33022 WW/Con Solar Power Array 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022] $2,237,000 $0 $1,789,600 $2,237,000| $0
Fruitland Park* Transmission
[Tier2 360.16 35082 WW/Con (Urick Street Force Main Extension) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $1,297,470 30| $908,229| $1,297,470 $0|
Cottondale* Collection/Transmission Improvements
|Tier2 355 32039 WW/Con (Lift Station Rehab) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022 9/21/2022 $883,754 $0 $707,003 $883,754| 30
Bunnell* Treatment
Tier2 354.29 18051 WW/Con (Wastewater Treatment Plant Replacement) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022| $12,000,000| $4,000,000) $0 $8,000,000) $0|
Lake Butler* Inflow and Infiltration Correction AWARDED
Tier2 354 63010 WW/Des (Wastewater System Rehab Phase 1A) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 12/27/2021 $1,213,000 30 $970,400 $1,213,000 $0|
Pierson* Collection and Treatment AWARDED
Tier2 351.55 64210 WW/Des (New WWTP and Collection System) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 4/4/2022 $693,375 30 $554,700| $693,375 $0|
Havana* Transmission
Tier2 351.28 20053 WW/Des (Lift Station Rehab/Replacement) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 3/9/2022] $213,649 $0 $170,919 $213,649 30
Belleview* Treatment
Tier2 340 42076 WW/Des (Treatment Plant Improvements) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $1,220,000 $976,000| $0 $244,000| $0|
Everglades City* WWTP Improvements
Tier3 385 11092 WW/Con (Replace Existing WWTP) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022 9/21/2022 $3,078,660) $0 $0 $3,078,660| $0
Bushnell* WWTP Repairs
Tier3 340 60045 WW/Con (Repair SBR tank) 2/23/2022| 6/23/2022 9/21/2022 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 $0
Crestview Effluent Disposal AWARDED
Tier3 340 46073 WW/Plan (New Rapid Infiltration Basins) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/4/2022 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000| $0|
Crestview Effluent Disposal
Tier3 340 46073 WW/Des (New Rapid Infiltration Basin) 5/25/2022 9/22/2022 12/21/2022 $650,000 $0 $0 $650,000 $0
Florida Governmental Utility Authority (Jungle Den)* Infiltration and Inflow (1/1) Correction AWARDED
Tier3 340 64030 WW/Des (1/1 Correction and LS Improvements) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 1/10/2022 $126,600 $0 $0 $126,600| $0|
Frostproof* Treatment
Tier3 340 53101 WW/Con (Headworks Modifications) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022| $807,044 $0 $645,635) $807,044] $0|
Highlands County
Tier3 340 28023 SW/Plan Stormwater Master Plan 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022| $1,750,000) $0 $0 $1,750,000) $0|
Lakeland Treatment AWARDED
Tier3 340 53067 WW/Des (Disinfection System Improvements) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021 11/23/2021 $1,106,541 30 $0 $1,106,541] $0|
Mascotte* Septic to Sewer
Tier3 340 35120 WW/Des (Collection/Transmission Improvements) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $1,682,640 $0 $0 $1,682,640 $0|




PRINCIPAL
TIER PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION ADOPTION APPLICATION AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED FORGIVENESS SCWFG AM(;I;:/T“LO BE UN:UD'\?I:'SI'ED
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE DATE DEADLINE DEADLINE LOAN AMT AMT AMT
Mascotte Stormwater Improvements
Tier3 340 35122 SW/Des (Stormwater Improvements) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $448,200 $0 $0 $448,200) $0
Montverde* Collection & Treatment
Tier3 340 35131 WW/Plan (Planning) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $250,000 $0 $0 $250,000 $0|
Oakland* Alternative Water Supply
Tier3 340 4803Q SW/Plan (Stormwater for Alternative Water Supply) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $44,000| $0 $0 $44,000| $0|
Sewall's Point* Stormwater Management
Tier3 340 43036 SW/Plan (Stormwater Master Plan) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 $0|
Titusville PS & Transmission Improvements
Tier3 340 5035 WW/Des (Riverside Drive and Sisson Road) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022| $1,580,000)| $0 $0 $1,580,000| $0|
Winter Garden Treatment AWARDED
Tier3 340 48010 WW/Plan (Treatment Plant Upgrades) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 1/3/2022 $1,120,000| $0 $0 $1,120,000| $0|
Crestview 'WWTP Improvements
Tier3 200 46071 WW/Con (WWTP Solids Handling Improvements) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $5,012,000| $0 $0 $5,012,000| $0|
Cape Canaveral Pump Station Rehab
Tier3 135 5058 WW/Con (LS # 5 Rehabilitation and Pump Enclosure Structures) 2/23/2022] 6/23/2022 9/21/2022| $2,362,500)| S0 S0, $2,362,500) S0
Davenport* Treatment AWARDED
Tier3 100 53072 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Improvements) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021] 2/18/2022] $7,729,472| S0 S0, $7,729,472] S0
Daytona Beach Tr: issi p 1t
Tier3 100 64094 WW/Pre (LPGA BOULEVARD FORCE MAIN) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $9,084,000)| $0 $0 $9,084,000| $0|
y Services Ci Devel 1t District Stormwater Management
Tier3 100 3604A SW/Con (Lake Bank Restoration) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $5,776,412 $0 $0 $5,776,412 $0|
Lake Wales Septic to Sewer
Tier3 100 53036 WW/Con (BUCKMOORE ROAD SEPTIC TO SEWER) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $2,947,895 $0 $0 $2,947,895 $0
Longwood Septic to Sewer
Tier3 100 59055 WW/Con (East Longwood Phase 2) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $3,359,270| $0 $0 $3,359,270| $0|
Melbourne Treatment
Tier3 100 5091 WW/Con (Treatment and Biosolids Handling) 8/11/2021] 12/9/2021 3/9/2022 $12,000,000] $0 $0 $12,000,000| $0|
Pompano Beach Stormwater Improvements
Tier3 100 6246 SW/Con (NE 3rd & NE 4th St Stormwater) 2/23/2022 6/23/2022] 9/21/2022] $1,840,250)| $0 $0 $1,840,250| $0|
St. Johns County Treatment AWARDED
Tier3 100 55016 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Improvements) 8/11/2021 12/9/2021] 2/18/2022| $4,478,875| $0| $0! $4,478,875| $0|
TOTAL AWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $59,443,344) $15,910,400| $6,043,180 $43,532,944| $0
TOTAL UNAWARDED NEW PROJECTS: $117,344,068 $23,476,560)| $5,725,066 $93,867,508| $0
TOTALS: $176,787,412| $39,386,960)| $11,768,246 $137,400,452| $0
*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ADOPTED
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2022 FOR:05/25/2022
WAITING
PORTION
PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE UNFUNDED COST
Mount Dora Treatment
540 35148 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Improvements) $12,000,000
Hollywood Treatment
495 0604C WW/Con (DIW Pump Station & RO Effluent Disposal) $25,275,719|
Largo Treatment
450 52027 WW/Con (WWREF Biological Treatment ) $4,291,517|
Miami-Dade Water and
Sewer Authority Treatment
415 1302A WW/Con (Deep Injection Wells) $45,246,547|
Flagler Beach* Treatment
400 18013 WW/Con (Upgrade to AWT) $5,577,267|
Bunnell* Treatment
354.29 18051 WW/Con (Wastewater Treatment Plant Replacement) $2,160,022|
Bartow Treatment
300 53022 WW/Con (Treatment Plant Rehab) $6,299,500|
Cape Coral Transmission, Collection, Reclaim Water
200 36012 WW/Con (New North 2 Area Services) $32,516,995|
Orlando Treatment
166.4 4804A WW/DB (Rehab and Expansion of Conservl WWTP) $44,861,050
Palm Coast
120 18043 WW/Con - $7,027,099|
Davenport* WWTP Improvements
100 53072 WW/Con (Phase Il WWTP ) $2,165,900)
Melbourne Treatment
100 5091 WW/Con (Grant St. WRF & Biosolid Improvements) $10,711,500]

UNCOMMITTED WAITING PORTION TOTAL:

$198,133,116




*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SRF PRIORITY LIST FY 2022

PLANNING
PORTION
PRIORITY APPLICANT/ PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED
SCORE PROJECT NBR TYPE PROJECT COST
Clermont Treatment
100 35148 WW/Con (WRF Improvements) $33,700,000]
High Springs* Treatment
(SRWMD WWTF
465 1051 WW)/Con Expansion) $4,982,400)
PORTION $38,682,400)

*Small community <=10,000 (based on the 2010 Census for projects Listed after 6/30/2011)

ADOPTED
FOR:05/25/2022






